
Kerens Softball
2023

Day Date Opponent Place Team Time
Saturday January 28 Tyler Tyler Varsity 12:00

scrimmage  
Monday January 30 Fruitvale Kerens Varsity 5:00

scrimmage  
Friday February 3 Mildred/Corsicana Corsicana Varsity 4:00

scrimmage
Tuesday February 7  Italy Kerens Varsity 4:30

scrimmage
Thursday February 9 Buffalo Kerens Varsity 4:30

scrimmage   
Tues February 14 Grand Saline Grand Saline JV 4:30

Varsity 6:00
  Dallas ISD SB Invitational Forester Athletic Varsity TBA

 Tournament Complex  
Thus February 16 WT White/Pinkston  F2 9:00/12:00
Fri February 17 Seagoville/Sunnyvale F1 1:30/3:00
Sat February 18 Bryan Adams F2 12:00

Tuesday February 21 Wortham Kerens JV 4:00
Varsity 5:30

Thur Sat  Waco Tournament Waco ISD Varsity TBA
 Tournament Complex

Thurs February 24    
Fri February 25   
Sat February 26   

Tuesday February 28 Tyler Tyler Varsity 5:00
   
  Wills Point Wills Point  Varsity TBD
  Tournament   

Thurs March 2  Scurry-Rosser/Commerce 9:00/12:00
Fri March 3 Wills Point/Greenville 9:00/10:30
Sat March 4  Parris/Castleberry 9:00/12:00

Tuesday March 7 Frankston Kerens JV 4:00
 Varsity 6:00

Friday March 10 Frankston Frankston JV 4:00
 Varsity 6:00

Monday March 13 Martins Mill Kerens  Varsity 1:00
     

Wednesday March 15  Martins Mill  Martins Mill Varsity 1:00
    

Tuesday March 21 Neches  Neches Varsity 4:00
    

Friday March 24 Neches Kerens Varsity 6:00
    

Tuesday March 28 Cayuga Cayuga  Varsity 6:00
    

Friday March 31 Cayuga Kerens  Varsity 6:00
   

Tuesday April 4 LaPoynor Kerens JV 4:00
    Varsity 6:00

Thursday April 6  LaPoynor LaPoynor JV 4:00
 Varsity 6:00

Tuesday April 11 TBD  Varsity 6:00
     

Friday April 14 TBD  Varsity 6:00
 

Tuesday April 18 Cross Roads Cross Roads JV 4:00
  Varsity 6:00

Friday April 21  Cross Raods  Kerens JV 4:00
 Varsity 6:00

AD Ted Patton  To recieve text update Text @75144SB to 801010
Head Coach: Jayson Engel 903.654.1798 engelj@kerensisd.org
Asst. Coach Kaylee Singleton Coach Jordan Kirk


